Deon Gericke

L -
From: Tumi Motswasele <TMotswasele@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 07 May 2020 16:33

To: rsdutoit@npa.gov.za; AChauke@npa.gov.za; Esther Kabini (Ekabini@npa.gov.za);

Marisa Mckenzie; Mashile Eddie (DoJ&CD Contact); Tebogo Muthabuli
{TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za); Marisa Mckenzie (MMckenzie@sars.gov.za); Dorothy
Talmakies <DTaimakies@sars.govza> (DTalmakies@sars.gov.za); Registrar Tax
Court (registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za; nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za;
smapadimeng@sars.gov.za; dhpieters@npa.gov.za; gdbaloyi@npa.gov.za; Tebogo
TB. Sono; Brian Nair; Delia Delport; Dorothy Talmakies <DTalmakies@sars.gov.za>
(DTalmakies@sars.gov.za); Jabulani J. Miotshwa; Thandi Madziba (TP}
{tmadziba@npa.gov.za); Enrico Guarneri; Maria; Deon Gericke, PTA Bar;
communication@Ipc.org.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; Issa@lssa.crg.za;
fiona@lssa.org.za; tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; jhbbar@iaw.co.za;
info@lsnp.org.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengnbcsa@outlook.com; ‘North
Gauteng Advocates' (northgautengadv@gmail.com); Issa@lssa.org.za;
baradmin@law.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
gcb@mweb.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za

Cc Nolene Walkinshaw; Beena Bhana; Shertina Letlaka; Michele Campbell; Roanne
Bramdaw; Munira Ayob

Subject: Amended Final Duty Rosters - TERM 2 _ 2020

Attachments: AMENDED Gauteng Division Final Duty Roster Term 2 - 2020 - Re - Issued 06 May
2020.xlsx; AMENDED Gauteng Locai Division Final Duty Roster - TERM 2 -2020- Re-
Issued 06 May 2020.xIsx

Dear Sir / Madam

Kindly receive the latest, amended duty rosters for the Gauteng Division of the High Courts.

With regards
MS. TUMI MOTSWASELE
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR:
JUDICIAL SUPPORT
RN L. High Court of South Africa
et L Gauteng Division Pretoria

¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001
Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Emall: tmotswasele@judiciary.org.za
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

OFFICE OF THE CIIEEF JLRT0E
REPUBLIE DF >0UTHE AV

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is Intended solely for use by the recipient
and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution
or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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